

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3880/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in CRLOP No.
6147/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SEENAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the regular bail had been granted by the High Court as far back as on 27th March, 2008, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order at this distant point of time. Moreover, we have been informed that the charge sheet has now been filed. If that be so, it will be open to the prosecution as also to the de-facto complainant to move the trial court for appropriate orders in this behalf. As and when such an application is filed, the same shall be considered on its own merits, uninfluenced by the dismissal of this petition as we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the order impugned in this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master